

## Inauguration of ISQ-RVCE Student Chapter

Date: 29 12 2023 2 30 PM

RV College of Engineering<sup>®</sup>

Place: ET Seminar Hall, R V College of Engineering, Mysore Road, Bengaluru

ISQ is happy to announce the inauguration of ISQ RVCE Student chapter in the presence of Principal, Students and Staff of R V College of Engineering, ISQ Bengaluru chapter office bearers and members and guests.

It marked another milestone towards industry institute interaction in promoting Quality and mission of ISQ "Contribute to the thriving of Humanity in the Planet Earth."

Mr. N. Ramanathan, Senior Counsellor and Advisor of TQM and past President of ISQ was the Chief Guest of the session.

Invocation was done by Ms. Gohitha Maheshwari during which lamp lighting was done by the dignitaries. Mr. Chandra Mouli, President ISQ Bengaluru Chapter gave a welcome address.





Dr. K N Subramanya, Principal, R V College of Engineering, Vice President of ISQ Bengaluru Chapter and GC member of ISQ, introduced ISQ and the proposed ISQ RVCE student chapter and its objectives.

Mr. N. Ramanathan addressed the gathering on the Role of Academia in the Discipline of Quality and the history of Quality in India. He recalled the work done by Mr. Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis known as father of Statistics in India who founded

Indian Statistical Institute (ISI), in December 1931.

Indian Statistical Institute became a renowned Institute where Japanese Quality Gurus like Genichi Taguchi, Yasutoshi Washio studied.

He stressed the need of learning Quality/ TQM in their curriculum which is both scientific and humanistic. Higher studies and research should be encouraged in the field of Quality in Masters, Doctorate levels for which ISQ also can fund.

ISQ RVCE Student Chapter was then inaugurated by handing over the certificate of recognition of the Student Chapter by the GC of ISQ by Mr. Ramanathan to Dr. K N Subramanya, Prof. Nagendra Gupta. HOD of Industrial Engg & Management, Dr. Vijaya Kumar M N, Faculty Co-Ordinator, ISQ Student Chapter & Associate Professor, Dept. of Industrial Engineering & Management in the presence of Mr. Chandra Mouli and Mr. Prakash G, Vice President, ISQ Bengaluru Chapter.



50 Students from RVCE enrolled as Student members in ISQ. They were handed over the membership cards. At the end Prof. N S Narahari gave the vote of thanks. He thanked Dr. M P Shyam, Chairman & President, RSS Trust in his absentia for the support. Dr. Vijaya Kumar was the Master of Ceremony for the event. The event was well attended by GC members of ISQ, members of ISQ, HODs of RVCE and the staff.





